
2025 Wilmington College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-24   Conf: 3-14   Home: 5-12   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 3-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (275), Opp (322)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (30)   IBB: Team (1), Battle (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Koonce (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (21), Totals (21), Koonce (14), Bunce (4), Montgomery (3), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Chappie 3, Mendenhall 1, Miller 1, Totals
, Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (138-159), Bunce (42-44), Koonce (23-30), Chappie (13-14), Gildea (7-9), Donelan (6-9), Mendenhall (6-8),
Miller (6-7), Blunt (5-5), Harbaum (5-5), Kisling (5-5), Wibbeler (5-6), Montgomery (4-5), Powers (3-4), Frigyes (2-2), Moore (2-2), Schnell
(2-2), Case (1-1), McDougle (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Calhoun, J.C. .322 32-32 121 18 39 7 2 0 11 50 .413 12 5 27 2 .406 0 3 16-16 68 3 2 .973
8 Depa, Dominic .299 36-36 127 28 38 14 1 3 24 63 .496 21 6 20 1 .419 1 0 1-1 70 72 6 .959
2 Jennings, Kyle .292 29-28 96 19 28 6 1 1 16 39 .406 17 4 15 2 .412 2 1 0-0 21 42 5 .926
45 Gildea, Max .258 36-36 124 15 32 9 0 2 11 47 .379 9 4 21 6 .326 1 1 0-0 189 21 4 .981
16 Hollingsworth, Eli .234 28-19 64 12 15 1 1 0 10 18 .281 5 2 20 0 .306 1 0 4-4 44 4 5 .906
5 Battle, Avery .217 33-32 115 17 25 4 0 0 11 29 .252 14 2 29 3 .313 0 0 4-5 57 54 12 .902
15 Donelan, JP .211 33-32 90 13 19 4 0 0 8 23 .256 10 1 15 2 .294 1 2 5-7 67 8 4 .949
38 Chambers, Braden .162 33-32 111 19 18 3 1 0 12 23 .207 7 4 11 1 .236 1 1 6-7 91 2 6 .939
36 Kellenbarger, Ryland .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
37 Crowe, James .333 13-9 33 3 11 2 0 1 10 16 .485 5 0 12 0 .421 0 2 0-0 9 10 4 .826
33 Hagan, Ethan .333 3-0 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
35 McDowell, Gabe .271 22-21 59 6 16 3 0 1 11 22 .373 6 7 10 1 .392 2 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Utterdyke, Jay .250 9-4 16 1 4 2 1 0 5 8 .500 1 0 6 1 .278 1 0 0-0 14 1 1 .938
30 Bunce, Ethan .217 23-19 46 6 10 1 0 0 5 11 .239 11 12 7 2 .478 0 1 0-0 109 10 3 .975
4 Baker, Caden .211 18-4 19 2 4 0 0 0 3 4 .211 1 0 5 0 .250 0 0 1-2 9 0 1 .900
1 Fugate, Caleb .182 14-7 33 3 6 0 0 0 3 6 .182 1 1 8 0 .229 0 0 0-0 10 13 5 .821
25 Koonce, Hayden .170 22-15 47 2 8 1 0 0 7 9 .191 2 2 14 1 .235 0 3 1-1 85 11 1 .990
14 Alexander, Eli .143 6-1 7 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
43 Brauch, Evan .083 12-1 12 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 1 1 6 0 .214 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
12 Montgomery, Dylan .000 12-2 9 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 1 2 4 0 .231 1 0 0-0 17 2 0 1.000
7 Sims, Riley .000 7-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 6 0 .200 0 1 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
17 Case, Brent .000 8-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .242 36-36 1143 169 277 59 7 8 151 374 .327 125 54 243 22 .342 11 15 38-43 887 283 66 .947
Opponents .323 36-36 1221 293 394 83 8 18 248 547 .448 152 74 209 10 .420 30 30 69-80 897 344 47 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
44 Miller, Brad 5.48 1-2 16 1 0 0-0 1 23.0 21 17 14 15 19 5 1 1 .256 1 8 0 2 2
45 Gildea, Max 5.62 2-5 9 9 1 1-0 0 41.2 51 34 26 9 29 12 0 2 .307 0 9 1 5 6
6 Mendenhall, Trent 6.06 1-4 12 8 0 0-0 0 49.0 66 38 33 20 39 15 1 1 .319 4 7 1 3 1
41 McDougle, Xavier 6.23 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 4 3 3 5 4 0 0 1 .235 0 2 0 1 0
11 Wibbeler, Hayden 6.61 1-2 15 0 0 0-0 0 16.1 24 14 12 6 18 3 0 2 .338 4 1 0 1 2
27 Schnell, Nathan 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 6 1 3 0 2 0 0 .286 1 1 0 0 0
23 Chappie, Luke 6.83 4-4 12 11 0 0-0 0 55.1 72 48 42 17 28 14 3 3 .332 4 7 2 7 11
15 Donelan, JP 6.96 1-3 9 6 0 0-0 1 32.1 50 32 25 12 19 6 0 4 .352 1 6 0 3 2
34 Harbaum, Josh 7.27 1-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 11 10 7 5 4 0 1 0 .306 1 4 1 1 0
26 Denehy, Liam 7.50 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 9 5 5 4 3 1 1 1 .321 1 3 0 1 0
13 Blunt, Dawson 9.00 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 4 9 7 13 4 2 0 0 .160 1 6 0 1 1
17 Case, Brent 9.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 5 5 9 8 0 0 0 .263 4 3 0 0 0
9 Kisling, Brayden 9.39 0-2 10 1 0 0-0 1 7.2 9 11 8 7 5 3 0 0 .281 3 5 1 1 0
28 Blakely, Jackson 9.82 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 2 4 4 4 1 2 0 0 .182 0 4 0 1 0
10 Powers, Nathan 10.38 1-2 15 0 0 0-0 4 17.1 30 24 20 11 18 8 0 2 .380 5 1 0 2 4
29 Frigyes, Logan 12.00 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 21 20 16 6 7 7 1 1 .375 5 5 0 1 0
21 Moore, Corey 16.20 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 13 13 9 6 3 3 0 0 .500 2 2 1 0 1
Totals 7.21 12-24 165 36 1 1 7 295.2 394 293 237 152 209 83 8 18 .323 37 74 7 30 30
Opponents 4.03 24-12 122 35 4 1 7 299.1 277 168 134 125 243 59 7 8 .242 24 54 2 11 15



2025 Wilmington College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Montgomery, Dylan 19 17 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 3 0
23 Chappie, Luke 14 3 11 0 1.000 0 13 1 .929 0 0
14 Alexander, Eli 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Sims, Riley 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Brauch, Evan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Blakely, Jackson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Frigyes, Logan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
41 McDougle, Xavier 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Kisling, Brayden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
25 Koonce, Hayden 97 85 11 1 .990 1 23 7 .767 14 1
45 Gildea, Max 214 189 21 4 .981 8 7 2 .778 0 0
30 Bunce, Ethan 122 109 10 3 .975 0 42 2 .955 4 0
3 Calhoun, J.C. 73 68 3 2 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Depa, Dominic 148 70 72 6 .959 10 0 0 — 0 0
15 Donelan, JP 79 67 8 4 .949 0 6 3 .667 0 0
38 Chambers, Braden 99 91 2 6 .939 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Utterdyke, Jay 16 14 1 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Jennings, Kyle 68 21 42 5 .926 4 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hollingsworth, Eli 53 44 4 5 .906 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Battle, Avery 123 57 54 12 .902 6 0 0 — 0 0
4 Baker, Caden 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Powers, Nathan 6 0 5 1 .833 0 3 1 .750 0 0
44 Miller, Brad 6 1 4 1 .833 0 6 1 .857 0 0
6 Mendenhall, Trent 6 0 5 1 .833 0 6 2 .750 0 0
37 Crowe, James 23 9 10 4 .826 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Fugate, Caleb 28 10 13 5 .821 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Wibbeler, Hayden 5 3 1 1 .800 0 5 1 .833 0 0
21 Moore, Corey 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Blunt, Dawson 3 0 1 2 .333 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
17 Case, Brent 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Denehy, Liam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Schnell, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Hagan, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Harbaum, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
35 McDowell, Gabe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Kellenbarger, Ryland 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1236 887 283 66 .947 34 138 21 .868 21 1
Opponents 1288 897 344 47 .964 85 76 10 .884 8 0


